Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1821

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1821

Amend House Bill No. 1821 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 10-11 and substitute the following: "A MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES AND WAS KILLED WHILE PERFORMING MILITARY DUTY; AND FOR"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO GIVE PRIORITY FOR AN ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP TO A STUDENT WHOSE PARENT WAS A MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES AND WAS KILLED WHILE PERFORMING MILITARY DUTY."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 34-36 and substitute the following: "<u>time that person entered the service of the United States armed forces or</u> whose official residence is in Arkansas; and (ii) Was a member of the United States Armed Forces who was killed while performing military duty: (a) In a status identified under 32 U.S.C. § 101 et seq. or 10 U.S.C. § 101 et seq. as they existed on January 1, 2011; or (b) In state active duty status."



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Mayberry CLR/CLR - 03/17/11 10:36 CLR278